
 

Diary of The Mayor of the County of Cork 
Councillor Frank O’Flynn  
Friday 1st – 17th March 

 

Friday 1st March  

18:30 – 22:30, The Annual Community Spirit Awards, Cork International Hotel, Cllr. John  

Healy to Attend. 

Saturday 2nd March  

No Appointments. 

Sunday 3rd March  

16:00 – 17:30, Fermoy Service of Institution of Revd. Clodagh Yambasu, Christ Church, 

Fermoy. Cllr. John Healy to Attend. 

Monday 4th March 

09:30 – 10:30, Presentation of Certificates, LEO North & West Cork Management 

Development Programme, The Mill, Castletownroche, Cllr. William O’ Leary to Attend. 

Tuesday 5th March 

10:30 – 13:00, Corporate Policy Group Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, 

County Hall & Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

19:30 – 21:00, SEOLADH LEABHRÁIN: Bunú Ghaelscoil de hÍde: Cuimhní Cinn, Gaelscoil de 

hÍde, Fermoy. Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 6th March 

10:30- 11:30, Unlocking Competitiveness for North Cork Businesses, Mallow GAA Sports 

Complex, Mallow. Attendance to be confirmed. 

11:30 – 13:30, The launch of Fostering Awareness Week, Carrigaline Park, Cork. Mayor to 

Attend. 



Thursday 7th March 

09:30 – 10:00, LEO Photo call: Craft Programme, Oriel House Hotel, Ballincollig, Seamus 

McGrath to Attend. 

09:30 – 10:30, Safe Route to School, Scoil Iosaef Naofa, Bishop Street, Cobh. Mayor to 

Attend. 

11:30 – 13:30, Official opening of the Midleton to Youghal Greenway, Midleton Railway 

Station, Mayor to Attend. 

18:00 – 20:00, Reception for the appointment of Val Cummins as the Honorary Consul of the 

Netherlands to the counties of Cork, Kerry and Limerick, The River Lee Hotel. Mayor to 

Attend. 

Friday 8th March 

08:30 – 13:30, Career Opportunities in the Decarbonising World, The National Maritime 

College of Ireland (NMCI), Ringaskiddy, Co. Cork. Cllr. Audrey Buckley to Attend. 

10:00 – 12:00, First Cut Youth Film Festival 2024, The Regal Cinema, Youghal. Mayor to 

Attend. 

14:30 – 16:30, Coffee Morning for International Women's Day, Bantry. Cllr. Patrick Gerard 

Murphy to Attend. 

18:00 – 20:00, The Opening of Cystic Fibrosis Conference 2024, The Kingsley Hotel, Cork. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Saturday 9th March 

No Appointments. 

Sunday 10th March 

No Appointments.  

Monday 11th March 

11:00 – 14:00, Full Council Meeting, Blended Meeting, The Council Chambers, County Hall & 

Microsoft Teams, Mayor to Attend. 

Tuesday 12th March 

09:30 – 14:00, Invitation to visit to Naval Base in Haulbowline, Naval Base Haulbowline. 

Mayor to Attend. 

Wednesday 13th March 

Cork County Council Government and Tourism Trade Mission, America, Mayor to Attend. 



18;00 – 20;00, Civic Reception for Lúthchleasa Bunscoileanna Chorcaí on its 100th year of organising 

the Cork Primary School Sports, City Hall, Cork. Cllr. Audrey Buckley to Attend. 

Thursday 14th March 

No Appointments.  

Friday 15th March 

No Appointments.  

Saturday 16th March 

No Appointments.  

Sunday 17th March 

15:00 – 17:00, Skibbereen St Patrick's Day Parade, Skibbereen. Cllr. Joe Carroll to Attend. 

 


